
ASCA Trial SWEDASC 
Kroksbo, Sweden  
20. July 2013, AM 

 
Judge(s): Tanya Wheeler and Roy Sage 
 
Qualifying score STD = 69 points (max 100 points) 
Qualifying score OTD + ATD = 88 points (max 125 points) 
HCT = Handler call time 
JCT = Judge call time 
LOP = Lack of progress 
 
No titles were added to the dogs names! 
 
Stockdog Trial: Saturday 20. July 2013, AM  
 
Judge: Roy Sage (all classes) 
Class: Started Sheep   Number of Entries: 8 Not Qualified: 1 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 96 Folsberga's Little Edith Linda Idås 
2 95 Black Zone's Hiawatha of Iroquois	
   Linda Jonsson	
  
3 90 Vokteren's Dixie Trixie Solveig Bjørnholt 
4 84,5 Blue Wingfire's a Piece of Cake Susanne Johnsson  
5 84 Kalote's Tiffany Govert Ström 
6 83 Carat's O'Crofter Blue Jan Lingvall 
7 77 Kalote's Shavi Govert Ström 
8 51 Black Zone's Big Bad Wolf Siv Lundin 

 
 
Class: Open Sheep   Number of Entries: 3 Not Qualified: 1 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 89 JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 
2 88 Crofter Holding's Dusty Camilla Appelgren 
3 HCT Crofter Holding's Tomahawk Cecilia Trehn 

 
 
Class: Advanced Sheep  Number of Entries: 2 Not Qualified: 2 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 39 Black Zone's Shmi Skywalker Ewa Carlefred 
2 30,5 Diamond Bluff Alabama Tina Röed 

 
 
 



Judge: Tanya Wheeler (all classes) 
Class: Started Ducks   Number of Entries:  6 Not Qualified: 0 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 96 Crofter Holding's Faith Marianne Dahlin Larsson 
2 94 Carat's O'Crofter Blue Jan Lingvall 
3 90,5 Black Zone's Hiawatha of Iroquois	
   Linda Jonsson	
  
4 89,5 Blue Wingfire's a Piece of Cake Susanne Johnsson  
5 84 Crofter Holding's Promise Stina Aggefors 
6 83 Folsberga's Little Edith Linda Idås 

 
 
Class: Open Ducks   Number of Entries:  3 Not Qualified: 1 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 102 Windedos X-max Feelin' Ingrid Wigur 
2 85 Black Zone's Big Bad Wolf Siv Lundin 
3 79 Crofter Holding's Dusty Camilla Appelgren 

 
 
Class: Advanced Ducks  Number of Entries: 3 Not Qualified: 2 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 94,5 JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 
2 24 Black Zone's Shmi Skywalker Ewa Carlefred 
3 HCT Diamond Bluff Georgia Linda Idås 

 
 
 
Judge: Roy Sage (all classes) 
Class: Started Cattle   Number of Entries: 7 Not Qualified: 1 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 89 Crofter Holding's Promise Stina Aggefors 
2 79 Folsberga's Little Edith Linda Idås 
3 76 Crofter Holding's Faith Marianne Dahlin Larsson 
4 74 Vokteren's Dixie Trixie Solveig Bjørnholt 
5 72 Give-Me Sugar Kicks av Aussieboxy Oona Bruun 
6 70 Crofter Holding's Dusty Camilla Appelgren 
7 42 Black Zone's Hiawatha of Iroquois	
   Linda Jonsson	
  

 
 
Class: Open Cattle  Number of Entries: 3 Not Qualified: 1 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 108 JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 
2 88,5 Windedos X-max Feelin' Ingrid Wigur 
3 50 Black Zone's Big Bad Wolf Siv Lundin 



 
Class: Advanced Cattle Number of Entries: 2 Not Qualified: 2 
 

Placing Score Dog Handler 
1 66 Diamond Bluff Alabama Christina Röed 
2 34 Black Zone's Shmi Skywalker Ewa Carlefred 

 
 
 
 
Special Awards: 

Award Dog Handler 
Most Promising Started Folsberga's Little Edith Linda Idås 
High In Trial Open JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 
High In Trial Advanced JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 
High Combined Non WTCH JJ Beonfire Ingrid Öberg 

 
 


